1

ITEM NO.33+34+53+55+61.1 S U P R E

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s)30169/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2017 in RP No. 497/2013 and 19-07-2016 in WP(C) No. 7916/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

CHM (RTD) RAJBAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIV

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.101404/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101405/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101409/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101408/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s)30173/2017

(WITH IA No.100599/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100601/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100607/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100603/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s).29717/2017

(WITH IA No.101359/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101361/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101366/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101364/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017 Diary No(s).29720/2017

(WITH IA No.102542/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102544/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102548/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102547/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s).30311/2017

Date: 13-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Maj Gen. D.L. Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ankush Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on application(s) for condonation of delay as also on SLP(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No..../2017 (D. No.28711/2017)

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER) COURT MASTER