SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33213/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2017 in RP No. 497/2016 19-07-2016 in WP(C) No. 7916/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

V.C. GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.52964/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52967/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52969/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52966/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.52968/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr.B.N.Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.28711/2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Kailash Chander)
Court Master Branch Officer