REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 52968/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11187-11188/2018

V.C. GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28711/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 29717/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 29720/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 30169/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 30173/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 30311/2017 (XIV)

Date: 16-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11187-11188/2018

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.28711/2017

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 4 to 11 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks'.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.29717/2017

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No.9 has been received back with postal remarks "Left". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also

take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him and in respect of respondents Nos. 4, 6, 8, 10 and 11.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.29720/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.10 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks'.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.30169/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos.6, 8 to 11 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks'.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.30173/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos.6, 8 to 11 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks'.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No.30311/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos.6, 8 to 11 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks'.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in respect of respondent No.4. Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to clarify the status of respondent No.4 i.e whether it is a private party or not.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 4.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

MG