ITEM NO.32 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11187-11188/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2017 in RP No. 497/2016 and 19-07-2016 in WP(C) No. 7916/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

V.C. GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 52967/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 52969/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 52968/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30311/2017 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 102034/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 102036/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30169/2017 (XIV)

(WITH IA NO. 101404/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 101405/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 101409/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 101408/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28711/2017 (XIV)

(WITH IA NO. 89348/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 89347/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 89350/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 92789/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 89349/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 89346/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No(s). 29717/2017 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 101359/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 101361/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 101366/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 101364/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 29720/2017 (XIV)

(WITH IA NO. 102542/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 102544/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 102548/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 102547/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 30173/2017 (XIV)
(WITH IA NO. 100601/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 100607/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 100603/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR Mr. Harsh Vardhan Kediya, Adv.

Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Udit A Kokanthankar, Adv. Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 5 October 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER